

CS: 2440/16

15.02.2017

Present: Shri Pankaj Paliwal counsel for the plaintiff.  
Shri Sahil Bailaik proxy counsel for Shri Jayendra  
Saveda counsel for the defendants.

Ld.counsel for the plaintiff states that he does not  
wish to file any reply to the application u/s 5 of the Limitation Act.

Date is requested as main counsel is not available  
today.

Put up for arguments on the application on  
12.05.2017.

( Rakesh Kumar-III)  
Additional District Judge-01  
East/KKD/Delhi/15.02.2017