

CS No. **2440/16**

30.11.2017

File has been received by way of transfer. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Present : None for the plaintiff.

Sh. Vipul Gupta, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant.

As file has been received by way of transfer issue court notice to plaintiff and to her counsel for next date of hearing.

Re-list the matter for appearance of plaintiff / arguments on application under Section 5 of Limitation Act on 05.02.2018.

(Shuchi Laler)
ADJ-04(East District) KKD
Delhi/30.11.2017