

01.10.2021

Hearing through Webex pursuant to Order no.569/RG/DHC/2021 dated 19.08.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and 6392-6411/Judl.Br./East/KKD/Delhi of Hon'ble Principal District & Sessions Judge, East District, KKD Court, Delhi.

Present: Sh. Shivam Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs.

Defendant no.1 in person.

Counsel for plaintiffs submits that he has been newly engaged and filed his memo of appearance through e-mail.

At request of counsel for plaintiff, matter is adjourned.

Put up for purpose fixed on 16.10.2021 at 2.00 p.m.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/01/10/2021