

29/03/2022

Present: Counsel Sh. S.B. Singh for the plaintiff.
DLSA counsel Sh. Saurabh Rastogi for both the defendants.

Arguments heard on the application under Order 39 Rule 1&2
CPC filed on behalf of plaintiff on 13.12.2021.

Put up for order/clarification, if any on **19.05.2022**.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/ 29/03/2022