

21.05.2022

Pr: Counsel K.K. Mavai for plaintiff.

Proxy counsel Ravi Kumar for all defendants.

Fresh *vakalatnama* on behalf of plaintiff filed, same is taken on record.

Copy of evidence by way of affidavit of Vidya Wati is supplied to proxy counsel for defendant. Put up for PE on 20.08.2022.

Rajesh Kumar
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-21.05.2022