

25.08.2023

Present: DH in person.
 None for JD.

At the request of DH, issue fresh notice to JD at given address on
filing of PF/RC, returnable on 13.10.2023.

Process be also given dasti.

(Rajesh Kumar)
Addil. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
25.08.2023