

PRAKASH CHAND GUPTA ETC. Vs. AJAY GUPTA ETC.

07.05.2024.

Present : Sh. Shivam Sharma, Ld. counsel for the non counter claimant
(through VC).

Sh. J.K. Sinha, Ld. LAC for both the counter claimants.

Ld. counsels of both parties submit that settlement between the parties is on the verge of finality and they requested for adjournment.

Authority letter as issued by East, DLSA has been filed by Sh. J.K. Sinha on behalf of both the counter claimants.

At joint request, put up on **07.08.2024**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/07.05.2024