

16

CS No. 2440/16

SURENDRI DEVI Vs. SREE GOKULAM CHIT AND
FINANCE

14.05.2025

Present : Ms. Risala and Ms. Neetu, Ld. Counsel for the
plaintiff.
Sh. Rakesh Garg, Ld. Counsel for the defendants
(through VC).
Sh. Man Chand/ AR of defendant no. 1 in person.

Ld. counsel for the defendants submits that
application under Section VIII Rule 1 of CPC has been filed
under wrong provision of law and same may be treated as
application under Order VIII Rule 1A CPC.

In view of the submissions, **application filed on
behalf of the defendants is treated as application under Order
VIII Rule 1A CPC.**

Arguments on application under Order VIII Rule 1A
of CPC heard.

Put up for order on application under Order VIII
Rule 1A of CPC as well as arguments on application under Order
I Rule 10 of CPC, on **04.06.2025 at 12:30 PM.**

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/14.05.2025 ^(R)