

PRAKASH CHAND GUPTA ETC. Vs. AJAY GUPTA ETC.

05.06.2025

Present : Sh. Manender Sharma, Sh. Ritik Mittal and Sh. Lakshay Raj, Ld.
Counsels for counter claimants.
Sh. Shivam Sharma, Ld. Counsel for non counter claimant.

Arguments on the application under Order XXXIII of CPC have been heard on behalf of both parties.

While perusing the record for adjudication of the said application, the Court finds it necessary to seek certain clarifications regarding the suit, the counter-claim, as well as the application under Order XXXIII of CPC.

Put up for clarifications on **25.07.2025**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/05.06.2025