

27 CS 2440/16 SURENDRI DEVI Vs. SREE GOKULAM CHIT
AND FINANCE

15.10.2025

Present : None for plaintiff.
 Ms. Mini Verma, Proxy counsel for defendant no.1.

Reply filed on behalf of the defendant no.1 to the application of plaintiff for striking of evidence filed by the defendant no.1. Spare copy of the same placed on record to be supplied to plaintiff.

Put up for orders on said application on **30.10.2025**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/15.10.2025