

PRAKASH CHAND GUPTA ETC. Vs. AJAY GUPTA ETC.

18.11.2025

Present : Sh. Aroop Sinha, Ld. counsel for the counter claimant/defendant.
Sh. Shivam Sharma, Ld. counsel for the non counter
claimant/plaintiff through VC.

A fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of the counter-claimant/defendant.

Ld. counsel for the non-counter-claimant seeks an adjournment to take necessary steps in the matter.

Put up on **09.02.2026**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/18.11.2025