

optimal medical service pvt ltd Vs. Sh Naveen Jain

21.01.2026

Present : Sh. J.K. Bhola, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through VC (Video is not on).

Ms. Isha Malhotra, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendant through VC.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment to file the reply, submitting that the same could not be filed due to his severe health condition.

In the interest of justice, one final opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to file the reply and to deposit of costs.

Put up on **25.03.2026**.

(Vikas Garg)  
DJ-05/East/KKD  
Delhi/21.01.2026