

16

CS No. 2440/16

SURENDRI DEVI Vs. SREE GOKULAM CHIT AND
FINANCE

12.05.2026

Present : Ms. Risala Ariyana and Ms. Neetu, Ld. Counsel for
the plaintiff.
Sh. Rakesh Garg, Ld. counsel for the defendants
(through VC).
Sh. Man Chand / AR of defendant no. 1 in person.

After LDOH on 01.04.2026, evidence by way of
affidavit of DW-1 / Sh. Man Chand (AR of defendant no. 1) has
been filed on behalf of defendants.

Arguments heard on application of plaintiff under
Section 151 of CPC for striking off the evidence filed by
defendant no. 1.

Put up for order on aforesaid application on
03.06.2026 at 2:00 PM.

(GAURAV GUPTA)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/12.05.2026 ^(R)