

PRAKASH CHAND GUPTA ETC. Vs. AJAY GUPTA ETC.**03.06.2026**

Present : Sh. Shivam Srivastava, Ld. proxy counsel for the counter claimant through VC.

Ms. Archana Kasana, Ld. counsel for the non counter claimant through VC.

Ld. Proxy counsel for the counter claimant requests for adjournment as main counsel is not available today.

Put up on **17.08.2026**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/03.06.2026